
E-V BRANCH, 0LD PATRACHAR VIDYALAYA 
BUILDING, TIMARPUR, DELHI-110054 

Email : gtcelldoe@gmail.com Phone No: 01123973681 

No .DE.18.2(81)/E-V/MISC/2022/ I7ol-0 

TGT MATH: 

SL. 
NO. 

Subject: Re-Allocation of Relieved Guest Teacher: TGT MATH, PGT 

SOCIOLOGY & PGT HISTORY 

1 

The Competent Authority is pleased to re-allocate School(s) to the following 
Guest Teachers as mentioned against each, with immediate effect. 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

8 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

APPLICATION 

17 

ID 

2013230675 

2014012519 

2014267183 

2013218269 

21011055778 

21011087902 

2017017520 

2017087688 

2017134512 

2017116094 

2017098745 

2020021973 

20142008630 

2020021347 

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 

2017138713 

16 20142005194 

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 

2020017188 

TEACHER 
NAME 

JASBIR SINGH 

MEENAKSHI 
SACHDEVA 

SEEMA 

SHASHIMA 
TIWARI 

ASHA RANI 

RAKHI 

SHAILY GUPTA 

LALLU 
PRASAD 
BAIRWA 

ANNU RANI 

INDU RANI 

DEEPIKA 

PREETI VATS 

NEERAJ K RAI 

MONIKA 

NEETA YADAV 

ORDER 

RAJNI 
SRIVASTAVA 

DIMPLE 

AGRAWAL 

WORKING 

DAYS 

2295 

2142 

2103 

1952 

1470 

1358 

1284 

1209 

1123 

1092 

995 

646 

620 

600 

576 

536 

507 

ALLOCATED 
SCHOOL ID 

1821234 

1618021 

1104028 

1821237 

1309261 

1821286 

1413268 

1617137 

1516068 

1617011 

1310025 

1310410 

2127026 

1925029 

1925003 

Dated: 

1515030 

1925031 

ALLOCATED SCHOOL NAME 

DWARKA SECTOR-I PKT-7 SBV 

UTTAM NAGAR, NO.2-GGSSS 

MUSTUFABAD-GGSS 

DWARKA, SECTOR III(II SITE) 
G(CO-ED)SSS 

BHALSWA DAIRY, NO-1,GGSS 

DWARKA, SEC-5- RPVV 

BEGAMPUR, GGSSS 

PASCHIM VIHAR, B 3-G(CO 
ED)SSS 

KARAMPURA, INDUSTRIAL AREA 
G(CO-ED)SSS 

PASCHIM VIHAR,B 3-SKV 

SHAHABAD DAIRY- GGSSS 

NARELA, SECT. A-6, POCKET-2 
GGSSS 

BELA ROAD-GGSSS 

1902029 

KALKAJI, NO.1-SKV (VEER 
SAVARKAR) 

CHIRAG ENCLAVE-s(CO-ED)V 
(KAUTILYA) 

RAGHUBIR NAGAR, J.J. COLONY-. 

GGSSS 

TUGLAKABAD, RAILWAY COLONY 
SKV (RANI JHANSI) 



18 

19 

20 

22 

21 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

6 

33 

5 

34 

4 

35 

36 

1 

3 

2 

SL. 
NO. 

2020045953 

2020055076 

2020036670 

20142018299 

20142025208 

2020060636 

2020056804 

2020024170 

2020043937 

2020043169 

2020012572 

2020053038 

PGT SOCIOLOGY: 

2020057155 

2020013829 

2020045912 

2020063369 

2020068427 

2020038769 

2020030813 

APPLICATION 
ID 

2013130786 

2014258713 

2017042042 

2017025293 

2017034220 

2017064405 

JYOTI DABAS 

DRISHTI 
SHARMA 

SUPRIYA 

PALWINDER 
KAUR 

KIRTI 

AMAN 

SUMAN GULIA 

PRITY 

PRATIBHA 

NIKITA 

REENA 

NEHA 

RAMSHRI 
MEENA 

KRISHMA 

RITU 

MAMTA 

SUNITA 

DEEPIKA 

USHA DEVI 

TEACHER 

NAME 

ANSHU RAI 

RASHMI RANI 

RUBY 

DEEPAK 
KUMAR 

VINEETA 
KUMARI 
YADAV 

MANISHA 

476 

462 

455 

429 

385 

379 

336 

335 

334 

231 

208 

203 

202 

199 

138 

41 

31 

29 

WORKING 

DAYS 

1858 

1546 

1234 

1156 

1130 

1045 

-2~ 

1412033 

1925035 

1821029 

1618063 

1720022 

1516074 

1821280 

1923033 

1515023 

1719013 

1617009 

1309268 

1821004 

1924044 

1618070 

1617005 

1412082 

NARELA, 
NO.2-SKV 

2026004 

ALLOCATE 

D SCHOOL 
ID 

1106252 

1106023 

1104491 

1412248 

1515029 

1412289 

MANGOLPUR KALAN-G(CO-ED)SSS 

NOOR NAGAR-SKV 

DWARKA, SECTOR II-G(CO-ED)SSs 

MOHAN GARDEN-SKV 

NARAINA-SKV 

MOTI NAGAR-BHAI BIBA SINGH 
KHALSA SR. SEC. SCHOOL 

SAMALKA- GGSSS 

MAIDAN GARHI-G(CO-ED)SS 

PUNJABI BAGH, NO.2-SKV 

R.K. PURAM, SECTOR 2 
SARVODAYA CO-ED VIDYALAYA 

PASCHIM VIHAR, A 6-RPVV 

SINGHU-G(CO-ED)SSS 

PALAM VILLAGE, NO.1- SBV 

JUNGPURA-S(CO-ED)V 

MATIALA-SKV 

RANHAULA-SKV 

MANGOLPURI, BLOCK-K-2,SV 

GIRLS 

PANDARA ROAD-SKV 

ALLOCATED SCHOOL NAME 

NAND NAGRI, BLOCK D-RPVV 

DILSHAD GARDEN, BLOCK J&K 
SKV (ST. EKNATH) 

SHRI RAM COLONY, KHAJOORI 
KHAS CHOWK - SKV 

POOTH KALAN, ROHINI EXTN., 
SECTOR 20- SBV 

SUBHASH NAGAR, NO.1-GGSSS 

ROHINI, PHASE-III, SEC-21- GOVT. 
CO-ED SARVODAYA VIDYALAYA 
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6 

8 

9 

11 

7 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

SL 

1 

NO. 

3 

5 

6 

2 

7 

2017110144 

2017116288 

2017060049 

2017054027 

2017002585 

2017060932 

2017121815 

2017053206 

2017056109 

PGT HISTORY: 

2017047441 

2017058850 

2017114878 

2017016266 

2017038852 

2017117366 

2017115355 

APPLICATION 

ID 

2014140323 

2013004350 

2014109236 

2014228242 

2013076580 

21011018918 

2017007868 

BABITA ARYA 

SEEMA 

SAMTA 

RAJNI 

RUPA DEVI 

SHILPI 
SUBHAM 

SONIA 

MANGAL 
PANDEY 

DOLLY 
SHARMA 

SUCHITRA 
KHALKHO 

SUNITA 
YADAV 

MONIKA DEVI 

URMILA 

KSHAMA. 
DADHICH. 

KM BEBAY 

AVDHESH 
KUMAR 

SHARMA 

TEACHER 
NAME 

SAIRA HAYAT 

REENA 

HUSSAIN 

RENU BALA 

RAKESH 

NEETU SINGH 

SHASHI 
YADAV 

REENA DEVI 

996 

956 

466 

450 

407 

370 

358 

333 

313 

280 

273 

263 

261 

245 

236 

207 

DAYS 

2408 

2229 

1901 

1580 

1319 

462 

1208229 

323 

1412027 

2128021 

1001008 

1207116 

1309264 

1923037 

1310395 

1925041 

WORKING ALLOCATED 

1923081 

1924041 

1413019 

1310030 

1310395 

1925402 

1925402 

SCHOOL ID 

1208014 

1002352 

1515023 

1309138 

1002033 

1821206 

1310036 

SHASTRI NAGAR, LALITA BLOCK -
SBV 

POOTH KALAN-SKV 

PAHARGANJ-GGSSS 

SBV NO.1, BHOLA NATH NAGAR 
1001008 

BURARI-GBSSS-1207116 

QADIPUR-GBSSS 

CHIRAG DELHI-SKV 

SHAHABAD DAIRY-GBSSS 

KALKAJI, DDA FLATS, PHASE II 
G(CO-ED)SSS 

CHATTARPUR, ACHARYA TULSI SBV 

NEHRU NAGAR-G(CO-ED)SSS 

ROHINI, AVANTIKA, SECTOR 1, 
NO.2- GBSSS 

HOLAMBI KALAN-G(CO-ED)SSS 

SHAHABAD DAIRY-GBSSS 

MOLAR BAND, NO.2- SBV 

MOLAR BAND, NO.2- SBV 

ALLOCATED SCHOOL NAME 

PARTAP NAGAR- S(CO-ED) V 

MAYUR VIHAR, PHASE III, KONDLI 
GHARAULI-GGSSS -1002352 

PUNJABI BAGH, NO.2-SKV 

NIRANKARI COLONY-SANT 
NIRANKARI BOYS SR. SEC. 

SCHOOL 

KALYANVAS-SKV 

DWARKA SECTOR-6, GOVT. (CO 
ED) SSS (SITE-I) 

NARELA, NO.1-SKV 



8 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

2017145453 

2017025684 

2017005978 

2017044995 

2017037618 

2014235491 

2017093662 

2017011156 

2017030481 

SWATI 
KUMARI 

POOJA 

KULDEEP 
BHARDWAJ 

SUSHILA 
KUMARI 

SHIKHA 
NAGAR 

KARUNA 

RAJENDER 
THAKAN 

7. Guard File. 

AKANSHA 
JAIN 

SEEMA DEVI 

295 

242 

192 

No .DE.18.2(81)/E-V/MISC/2022/ /o)-07 

159 

156 

139 

96 

85 

84 

1106024 

1002181 

1104008 

1310399 

1002027 

3. PA to Addl. Director (Admin), DoE, GNCTD 

1106117 

4. HoS concerned, Dte. of Education, GNCTD. 

1516021 

1412033 

1310400 

EAST OF LONI ROAD, DDA FLATS 
SKV 

1. PS to Secretary (Education), Dte. of Education, GNCTD 
2. PS to Director (Education), Dte. Of Education, GNCTD 

MANDAWALI-SBV, NO. 3 

YAMUNA VIHAR, BLOCK C, NO.2 
GBSSS 

HOLAMBI KALAN,METRO VIHAR,A 
BLK G(CO-ED)SSS 

The Guest Teacher(s) as mentioned above are hereby directed to report to the allocated 
School within 07 working days from the date of issuance of this order, failing which it shall be 
presumed that the Guest Teacher is not willing to join duty and his/her ID shall be BLOCKED 
till the next SIX MONTHS from the date of issuance of this order and no reallocation will 
be done till the time. 

All concerned HoS, Dte. of Education, GNCTD are directed to ensure that the reporting 
Guest Teacher(s) is having the Experience Certificate of her/his working days and also 
possessing requisite qualification according to the prevailing notified RRs for the post, before 
allowing joining of their duties in the School. 

This issue with the prior approval of Competent Authority. 

Further, engagement of Guest Teachers is a stop gap arrangement and does not confer any 
right for permanent joining. The Guest Teachers shall be relieved once a permanent teacher 
joins the school. 

DALLUPURA-SKV 

SABOLI- GGSSS 

RANJIT NAGAR-SKV 

MANGOLPUR KALAN-G(CO-ED)SSS 

GHOGA G(CO-ED)SSs 

5, Guest Teacher(s) concerned, DoE, GNCTD for strict compliance. 

Copy forwarded for information and further necessary action to the following: 

SECTION OFFICER (E-V BRANCH) 
(HARISH KUMAR) 

Dated: 14o2029 

6. Programmer (1T) Branch to upload the order on the official website of this department. 

(HARISH KUMÁR) 
SECTION OFFICER (E-V BRANCH) 
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